13 Orehdpiners
stated that they were treated as dacoits apd a8 B of that shey wore oot being an fréodomfightess, and 1t was because of that that these people faged that JSémolistialion?” Was that the reason why they were arrested, or were these the grounds on which they wore apmsited?

SHRI X. C. PANT: They were mnot arresied on those growmds, There was a ceremony to which Dr, Sarojini Mahisht bud gome. As T have said, the Gou Administration have informed us that the police suspected that they might disturb jt» But my bon. friend 13 correct when he says that the story ~ does not begin here but 1t goes back to the distribution of Tamrapatras and to the mistaken notion of the Chief Minister that he was acting on his own in preparing the list; ang that the Centre had nothing to do with it while as & matter of fact he was acting as the agent of the Centre in preparing the lists, because we did in many cases change the lists where ever we thought it proper; the Chief Minister did also address a press conference in the course of which he had made statements which had angered not only the freedom-fighters of Goa but a lot of other people.

PROF, MADHU DANDAVATE:
am glad that the hon. Minister has referred to Dr. Sarojni Mahishi’s visit. Is it not a fact that when those freedom-fighters who were arrested met Dr. Sarojini Mahishi in Panjim and told her that this was the background of their demonstration, she was convinced of that particular argument of the freedom-fighters and she also felt that they were not arrested on proper grounds, and as a8 result of that, she actually refused some jnvitation for dinper the same night?

SHRI K, C. PANT: That is correct
She did pot attend the dinner hosted by
@ Minister in the Goa Government. The treodom fighters hag met her. I cannot quots her exact words, but she said tha!
if there was no security for freedom fighters, she thought it improper to amndv

the dinner.
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SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAKODKAR:
Have Government received a memorandum from the Freedom Fighters' Associa tion of Gos to the effect that the Chiet Minister made a deplorable, highly objectionable and anmti-national statement regarding Operation Wyay at a press conference and further comfirmed 1t with his clarificatory statement und this was the reason for the protest of, and discontent amoag, the fréedom fighters mm Goa? If 20, what is the reaction of Government?

SHRI K C. PAN1 I have sad m my first reply that the statement of the Cinef Munister to the press on 18 Auvgusct 1972 with regard to Operation Viay asigered not only the freedom fighters but a lot of other psople. But later he said that he had beem misreported and he issued a clarification. But even after reading the clarification-—since he has asked for Governmemt's reaction in the matter—1 can say that the statement was unfortunate and the clarification does not entirely clear it up.

Incentives to Smad Indusiries

#232. SHRI D D, DESAL Wil the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT AND SCIENCE AND TECHNO
LOGY be pleased to state

(a) whether new incentives are proposed to be given to small industries;

(b) if so, the broad outlines thereof?

(c) whether these incentives are intended to improve the export performance of the small industries; and

(d) what is the contribution of the Small Industry Sector in the export performance?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE
LOPMENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD) (a) Several incentives are being given for ptomotion of small scale industries: np new inceatives are under consideration ut pres=it,

+
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tb) Does not arise.
1c) Dues not arise. .

{d) It i estimated that small industries expott goods worth Rs. crores amnuvally, = "

scale
100

SHRI D. D. DESAL: In the last ten yenrs, the cost of replacement or purchase of pew machinery has gone up by 180 per cent. Since the ceiling is finun-
cial and not physical, 1t is hardly possible to replace worn-out machinery or purchase new machinery, Is it the intention of the Ministry to reduce small-scale industry to smaller-scale because whoever has invested money ten years ago does not have money now to replace that machinery?
SHRI  SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD:

Very recently the Government of India had appointed a Committee. It has gone into this question also besides others.
We are examimng its report and after that this will be taken into consideration.

SHRI D D. DESAL: Till the 8th century AD Indig was the largest exporter of munufactured goods specially handicrafts. .. .
SHRI PILOO MODY: That was before the days of the Planning Commis-Sion.

SHR1 D. D. DESAI' It was only the Industrial Revolution which displaced India as the world’s number one exporter.
Today our sttuation is thay we arc advantageously placed in regard to labour-intensive industries, All the world, over there is a labour shortage and there is a chance of India leading other countries in exports of indnstrial goods in this category, How are we going to take advantage of the new situation”

SHRI  SIDDHESHWAR  PRASAD
A separate Board is there to take cae of the problems of the handicraft industry. The Ministty of F Trade is making all efforts to see that exports go up to the fullesy extent possible. ’

W g o  woh s
T F A 6 100 wOAY wAT
oY A B frwre & fedr car
T & 1 & e g g, fs oy
Fow o ¥ Pk card av gty
et AR aE R
Wy wg I A% i ¥ ofwar g
T Y A wY fawew g
& 1 5 ST e % fin e Faw
& fovre ¥ P vr T Wk S

N AEm ¥ v ol taw ooy
aar faqy Faw I5H o1 @ § TREs TATAT JTO0 AT TET AF WY qY AW
% fod fear mr @ @y s WY R
g A ¥ o N i
F AT F N AT A 4G
qAT WA g ?

St 9T §AT /1T ;AT qgEg ¥
T e g% & 1 T A wga &
TEW AT g% IO T S ¥ g T
&% g 78 vy fr @) FO¥ W A9
Iav ® fawry & faw @t mr )
A% g § fe v 0w & sy wih
¥ wre =1 fAgle gar§ o7 fEF &7 oy
1y el gy A v

WEY AT AL TAH KT qEAW §
IR gor § e mr W o e WY
HYAT Y qIT HT g6 9T N SUd %7
w3 7 &Y qaray fruw wRA TR form & e ameit & wrstraT gaT ot Ry foear a1 1 waw e} avt gt
¥ fraradm
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wgt W W e W s §,
W U W fewfr w3 & R
T GTHT Y g A ¥ gy &
T & T WS TOSTT TAET ARATEY
o wea SFT e gfaaig & § ) afy
T & ¥ wo omft N wew
T ENAAAT TN INE oy
3 vt w) forar orar & s wreTY
& oWt W faa @ o gEd W w

agfaaa faer o |

SHRI R, S. PANDEY: In order 10 have & complete decentralisation of industrial production, there 15 the very con-
concept of introducing small cale 1n. dustries and to give a boost o have local or indigenous product on through the small scale industries, anl so, may 1 know whether it is not true that in many States, due to the dearth of raw materials many units have been closed down? May 1 know whether the Government have uny information to the effect that due to the dearth of raw materials, any units in the small scale industries are closed down and are not able to run?

SHRI SIDDHESHWAR  PRASAD:
As far as the steel-based engineering industries are concerned, we have received complaints about the raw materfals from the different States, and we are making all-out efforts, even to import steel, so that it will be made available to them, besides other small industries aiso.

57 siwe aw ey : ag W Q@
Harwa! & graey @A § 7 o safrs fawre sarem o gud fader s
Haerg | R A wETEAY ¥ T A
F ararey § e oy IURT £ 3T
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i e
¥ Funi W § dw  few
saeT & =W & fow s & Wy
TR %1 age whew fioers T & av wer §

ot fofvwt vy © g wW A
0 wifw g @ fr fafe st
¥ qu meodw AT e @ A
afx ok fearoRe ® T gR & oY
AT Y &) § T AR Y W
€T & wx &1 ey oo o@rwr
fafr wonlt w7 ol @ W™ § W wat frafe #r waer &, fadwr s
Tg Y QA A WY W O W AW
W am

s ymEARe wEeN ®|ragaag. .

wa R T A far Ay

sft Trorware et : d2T w A
T g 1 3¢ felt e

AT WGF G AT T ST
wredre fagre & = o wrd &
form ¥ ug qomar m § fe sury agrd § 991 7@ wleardar @ g ?
afegid g wTd?

MR. SPEAKER. This is about iacen-
tives and then about exports, 1 am sorry I cannot allow this auestion. You put relevant question.

s crerame et & dfwfAe

g g ek a7 5 9é fawwrn
wt€ § at v wvk 2
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whatr e et @ s
2 | g€ uw ¥ 5T ox P x yéw
fear ®%

SHRI RANABAHADUR SINGH: As the Minister has just sfated that there are no further considerations before the Ministry about the industrial incentives being given to bawardl sefions for setting up sinall scale ipgustrics, gan it be taken from this answer that the Minister
s stifl awniting the results from the in-
cenuives that are ‘already provided by the Ministry or looking to the faéts of the situation as they stand? Since these in centives have not yet proved strong epough to druw the. industries in backward regions, may )} kpow whether the Ministry will consider some other propo sals for this particular aspect of putting industries in the backward regions similar to somec suggestions that were put up before the Ministry. For example, decentralisation of the monolithic public undertakings wherein smaller and ancil lary parts for the pg? i_g undertakings coulg be manufac ,in the backward regions in small scale industries.

SHRI  SIDDHESHWAR  PRASAD.
Only in the beginning of this year certain concessions were announceg by the Government of India; we are watching the impact of these concessions. We should have a proper study of these concessions which have been announced and which are being implemented by different States;
it is too early to take up a new series of concessigns.

SHRI DHAMANKAR: May I know whether the Central Government is aware of the fact that the incentives given by the Central Governniént are nullified by the inexecusable delay by the State Governments in processing them. What steps do the Central Goverament prppose to minimise delav?

SHRI SIDDHES,;{WA:& PRASAD
“This was brought to our notice and we had a meeting of State Directors of In dustries recently ang we bave brought it to #ékr nitics” wo' thit WMese 'dhses are cxpedited to the extent possible.

§

SHRI PARIPOORNANAND PAINULI:
What conorete steps do Covernment propose to take to discourage entreprencurs establishing industries in developed areas sod implement the Pande Commiftes report and the Wanchoo Committee report to give incentives to establish industries in the backward areas?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNQLDGY (SHRL C SUBRAMA.-
NIAM). The question 1s' net with reference to backward areas at afl. This 18 with reference to small scals industries in general. Perhaps the next question 1s concerned with backward areas
{Interruptions). .

MR. SPEAKER Mr

getng up every yme
comung later on.

Lakhappa is
Your question 1

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: It may not be reached,

' de

MR. SPEAKER. So, you are making it up here? It will be reached. There are persons who are absent who will enable you to reach the question

Steps to Honour she Heritage of Pandit
Jawaharisd Nehra

*236. SHRI S{\MAR GUHA: will
the Mimistér of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken any steps to honour the heritage of Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru and his contributions to the freedom struggle of our country and consplidation of our Independence; &nd

(b) if so, the mmit points of the steps taken by the Governmert so far?

